INFORMAL QUOTE AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: SEPTEMBER 28, 2010

PROJECT: Transit Shelters Installation

CONTRACTORS

TOTAL

FUNDING SOURCE

Project No. TS10-1895 / CIP No. 50779

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Quote in the amount of \$4287.50 to Lipp Construction, Inc. at the October 4, 2010 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

TOTAL QUOTE

CONTRACTORO	101712 0012				
Lipp Construction, Inc. Lester-Robbins Construction, Inc. KRM Concrete, Inc. Tru-Form Construction, Inc.	\$4,287.50 \$4,565.65 \$4,805.50 \$7679.00				

City staff recommends awarding this project to Lipp Construction, Inc. for a total quote amount of \$4,287.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Rapid Transit

		N. WARRANT CO.			
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		\$6808.00	Market Control of the		
APPROPRIATION DATA:					
FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Rapid Transit			
COST CENTER		0618		 AAAA	
LINE ITEM		4350			
FUNDING CENTER		0101			
BID AMOUNT		\$4287.50		>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>>	

PROJECT NAME: TRANSIT SHELTERS INSTALLATION

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. TS10-1895/ CIP NO. 50779

LET DATE: SEPTEMBER 28, 2010

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$4,287.50

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LIPP CONSTRUCTION, INC.		LESTER-ROBBINS CONST. INC.		KRM CONCRETE, INC.		TRU-FORM CONST. INC.	
ITEM NO.	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2		INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
3		TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4		TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
5		REMOVE ASPHALT	SF	50.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$1.25	\$62.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
6		IRRIGATION LINE LOWERING INCLUDING PVC SLEEVE	EA	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$155.00	- \$155.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
7		STANDARD SHELTER FOUNDATION	EA	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$660.00	\$1,320.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00
8		CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	135.00	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$5.90	\$796.50	\$3.75	\$506.25	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$5.00	\$675.00
9		ASSEMBLE AND INSTALL TRANSIT SHELTER	EA	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10		SODDING	SF	124.00	\$2.00	\$248.00	\$1.50	\$186.00	\$0.60	\$74.40	\$2.00	\$248.00	\$1.00	\$124.00
TOTAL						\$6,808.00		\$4,287.50		\$4,565.65		\$4,805.50		\$7,679.00